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STAND ASSEMBLY: USING THE CLIP
Stand post with ball jointPhone holder

Cold shoe 
  adapter

Micro USB 
cable

60 LED light 

Clip for the light

Light holder Stand base

EXPERT ESSENTIAL
MEETING KIT

CHARGING THE LIGHT

USING THE LIGHTLIGHT DIAGRAM

1.  60 LED light panel
2.  Angle adjustment knob
3.  Removable vertical 

mount Smartphone clip
4.  Removable horizontal 

mount Smartphone clip
5.  Lens hole for vertical 

mount
6.  Power/mode button
7.  + Brightness button
8.  – Brightness button
9.   Micro USB charging port
10. USB-C charging port
11. Power indicator light
12. Back clip
13. Buckle release for 

  vertical mount

•   Fully charge the light before first use
•   Connect the included micro USB cable from the light to a USB 

charger (not included).  You can also charge using a USB-C cable 
(not included)

•   When all 4 blue LEDs remain lit the video light is fully charged
•   Charge time is approximately 2.5 hours using a 1 amp USB charger
•   To check the battery level, turn the light on and look at the blue LED 

indicators. One LED < 25%, two LEDs 25% to 50%, three LEDs 50% 
to 75%, 4 LEDs greater than 75%. A single blinking LED indicates 
low battery, recharge soon

•   Note: the power LEDs stay on as long as the Light is turned on
•   Run time at 100% power is approximately 2 hours, run time at 50% 

power is 3.75 hours

USING THE HORIZONTAL MOUNT SMARTPHONE CLIP
•   Press and hold the Power/Mode button for  2 seconds to turn the light on, 

it will now be in fill mode
•   Quick press the Power/Mode button to change the color temperature to 

warm
•   Quick press the Power/Mode button again to change the color 

temperature to cool
•   Pressing the +/- brightness buttons will change the level 10% each time
•   Press and hold the Power/Mode button for 2 seconds to turn the light off

•   Lift the arm upward and slide the phone in so the back of the phone 
rests against the back of the mount

•   Make sure the Smartphone camera lens isn’t covered by any part of 
the mount

•   Attach the 1/4” thread mount to a tripod or DSLR/Mirrorless camera 
shoe

SAFETY INFORMATION:
• This product is not a toy and not suited for children under 9 yrs
• Don’t leave the light unsupervised and never cover the light while on 

and / or plugged in
• Don’t use this product in dusty dirty humid or wet environment
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE LIGHT
Number of LEDs: 60 
Input charge: 5V / 1A
Power: 4W
Illumination: 250Lux/0.5m
Battery: Li-polymer 2000mAh
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USING THE VERTICAL MOUNT SMARTPHONE CLIP
•   Slide the clip into the bottom of the light until it snaps in place
•   To remove the clip, press the two buckles inward while sliding the clip out
•   The clip has an adjustable threaded angles screw to move the light back 

or forth 90 degrees
•   Make sure that the hole in the clip 

provides clearance around the 
Smartphone camera lens

Buckle release 
for  vertical 
mount

Power 
mode 
button

+/-
Brightness 

buttons

WARRANTY INFORMATION FOR  DIGIPOWER PRODUCTS, A DIVISION OF MIZCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
We warrant all Digipower branded products against defects in material and workmanship for two years 
from the original date of purchase. At our option, we shall repair or replace the defective unit covered by 
this warranty. Please retain the dated sales receipt as evidence of the date of purchase in order to obtain 
any warranty service. This warranty is void if the product has been handled or used in any manner which is 
inconsistent with the instructions accompanying the product or the intended use of the product. This 
warranty does not cover any damage due to accident, misuse, abuse, or negligence. This warranty does not 
extend to equipment used with the product. This warranty is valid only if the product is used on a 
compatible device as specified on or attached to the product package. To verify compatibility, please check 
the product package for details or visit:
www.DigiPowerSolutions.com.
Repair or replacement, as provided under this warranty, is your exclusive remedy. We shall not be liable for 
any incidental or consequential damages. DigiPower hereby expressly disclaims any and all implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
Some states/countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so 
the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.
Some states/countries do not allow limitations on implied warranties, so the above limitation may not apply 
to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state 
to state and country to country.

NOTES ON BATTERY DISPOSAL
 
In connection with the sale of batteries or with the delivery of devices that contain 
batteries, we are obliged to inform you of the following:
 
Batteries may not be disposed of with household waste. You are legally obliged to 
return used batteries. Old batteries can contain pollutants which, if not properly 
stored or disposed of, can harm the environment or your health. But batteries also 
contain important raw materials such as iron, zinc, and manganese, or nickel and are 
recycled. You can obtain addresses of suitable collection points from your city or 
local authority.
 
The symbols shown on the batteries have the following meanings:
 
The symbol of the crossed-out garbage can means that the battery must not be 
thrown into the household waste. If batteries or accumulators contain mercury, 
cadmium or lead, you will find the respective chemical symbol (Hg, Cd or Pb) below 
the symbol of the crossed-out garbage can.
 
Pb = battery contains more than 0.004 mass percent lead
Cd = battery contains more than 0.002 percent by mass
Cadmium Hg = battery contains more than 0.0005 percent by mass of mercury.

Hereby, Mizco International, Inc declares that this product is in compliance with 
Directives 2011/65/EU, and 2014/30/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: www.digipower/compliance

            This symbol is only valid in the European Union (EU). If you wish to discard this product please     
            contact your local authorities or dealer and ask for the correct method of disposal.

This symbol means that the product cannot be disposed of with normal household waste (2012/19/EU). 

1. old devices can be returned free of charge to suitable collection points. 
2. these are collected there professionally or prepared for reuse. Old appliances may contain harmful 

substances that can harm the environment and human health. The raw materials contained can 
contribute to environmental protection through their recycling.

3. the deletion of personal data on the waste equipment to be disposed of must be carried out by the 
end user on his own responsibility.

WARRANTY
Questions? Problems? Picked up the wrong item?
Before returning to the Store, please give our
customer service team a chance to help.
Email us at TechSupport@Mizco.com
for a seamless and speedy resolution.
Mizco International, Inc.
Cranford, New Jersey
All rights reserved. 
DIGIPOWER is a registered trademark
of Mizco International Inc.

English English English English English English English English English
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STÄNDERMONTAGE: BEFESTIGUNGSKLEMME VERWENDEN
Stativsäule mit KugelgelenkTelefonhalterung

Zubehörschuh-
Adapter

60 LED-Leuchte

Befestigungsklemme 
für die Leuchte

Leuchtenhalter Standfuß

EXPERT ESSENTIAL
MEETING KIT

LICHTDIAGRAMM

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS:
•  Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder unter 9 Jahren 

geeignet
•  Lassen Sie die Leuchte nicht unbeaufsichtigt und decken Sie die 

Leuchte nicht ab, wenn sie eingeschaltet und / oder eingesteckt ist
•  Produkt nicht in staubiger, schmutziger, feuchter oder Nasser 

Umgebung verwenden!
TECHNISCHE DATEN DER LEUCHTE
Anzahl der LEDs: 60 
Ladeanschluss: 5 V/1 A 
Leistung: 4 W
Leuchtstärke: 250 Lux / 0,5 m
Akku: Li-Polymer 2000 mAh
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GARANTIA

Bei Fragen zum Produkt wenden
Sie sich bitte an die Consutecc GmbH
(info@consutecc.com).
Consutecc GmbH, Kistlerhofstr. 70, 81379 München
Mizco International, Inc.
Cranford, New Jersey
Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
DIGIPOWER ist eine registrierte Marke von Mizco International, Inc.

              Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht
         mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden kann (2012/19/EU).

1. Altgeräte können kostenlos an geeigneten Rücknahmestellen abgegeben werden.
2. Diese werden dort fachgerecht gesammelt oder zur Wiederverwendung vorbereitet. 

Altgeräte können Schadstoffe enthalten, die der Umwelt und der menschlichen 
Gesundheit schaden können. Enthaltene Rohstoffe können durch ihre 
Wiederverwertung einen Beitrag zum Umweltschutz leisten.

3. Die Löschung personenbezogener Daten auf den zu entsorgenden Altgeräten muss 
vom Endnutzer eigenverantwortlich vorgenommen werden.

4. Hinweise für Verbraucher in Deutschland: Die in Punkt 1 genannte Rückgabe ist 
gesetzlich vorgeschrieben. Sammel- und Rücknahmestellen in Deutschland:

    www.stiftung-ear.de/

DAS LICHT AUFLADEN

DAS LICHT BENUTZEN

1. Lichtplatte mit 60 
LEDs

2. Drehknopf für die 
Winkeleinstellung

3. Abnehmbare vertikale Halterung 
Smartphone-Clip

4. Abnehmbare horizontale Halterung 
Smartphone-Clip

5. Objektivöffnung für vertikale 
Befestigung

6. Betriebstaste
7. + Helligkeit
8. - Helligkeit
9. Micro-USB-Ladeanschluss
10. USB-C-Ladeanschluss
11. Betriebsanzeige
12. Befestigungsklemme
13. Schnappverschluss für 

vertikale Befestigungt

•  Leuchte vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig aufladen.
•  Leuchte über das mitgelieferte Mikro-USB-Kabel mit einem USB-Lade-

gerät verbinden  (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Sie können  die 
Leuchte auch über ein USB-C-Kabel laden  
(nicht enthalten).

•  Wenn alle 4 blauen LEDs dauerhaft aufleuchten, ist die Videoleuchte 
vollständig geladen.

•  Die Ladezeit beträgt bei einem USB-Ladegerät mit 1 Ampère ca. 2,5 
Stunden.

•  Zum Anzeigen des Ladezustands bei ausgeschalteter Videoleuchte kurz 
die Betriebstaste drücken: Eine LED < 25%, zwei LEDs 25% bis 50%, drei 
LEDs 50% bis 75%, 4 LEDs über 75%. Bei geringem Ladestand blinkt nur 
eine LED auf: Dann Leuchte möglichst bald laden.

•  Hinweis: die Betriebsanzeige leuchtet, solange  die Leuchte 
eingeschaltet ist.

•  Bei 100 % Leistung beträgt die Laufzeit ca. 2 Stunden, bei 50 % Leistung 
3,75 Stunden.

VERWENDEN DER HORIZONTALEN SMARTPHONE-HALTERUNG
• Betriebstaste zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, um die Leuchte 

einzuschalten. Sie befindet sich jetzt im Füllbetrieb.
• Betriebstaste kurz drücken, um die Farbtemperatur auf warm zu ändern.
• Betriebstaste abermals kurz drücken, um die Farbtemperatur auf kalt zu 

ändern.
• Durch Drücken der Tasten +/- Helligkeit wird die  Helligkeit in 

10%-Stufen verändert.
• Betriebstaste zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, um die Leuchte 

auszuschalten.

• Arm nach oben drücken und Smartphone einschieben, sodass die 
Rückseite des Smartphones an der Rückseite der Halterung anliegt.

• Das Smartphone-Objektiv darf nicht durch die Halterung verdeckt 
werden.

• 1/4”-Gewindeanschluss an einem Stativ oder    einem Kameraschuh 
(Spiegelreflex oder spiegellose Kamera) befestigen.

VERWENDEN DER SMARTPHONE-KLAMMER FÜR VERTIKALE 
BEFESTIGUNG
• Klammer in die Unterseite der Leuchte drücken und einrasten lassen
• Zum Abnehmen der Klammer die beiden Schnallen nach innen drücken 

und die Klammer herausziehen.
• Die Klammer verfügt über eine einstellbare Winkelschraube, um die 

Leuchte um 90 Grad nach vorne oder hinten zu bewegen.
• Bitte darauf achten, dass die Aussparung in der 
    Klammer genügend Abstand zum Smartphone-Ob
    jektiv bietet.

DeutscheDeutscheDeutscheDeutsche Deutsche Deutsche Deutsche Deutsche Deutsche

Schnappverschluss
für vertikale 
Befestigung

Betriebstaste
+/- 

Helligkeit

Micro-USB
Kabel

HINWEISE ZUR BATTERIEENTSORGUNG
Im Zusammenhang mit dem Vertrieb von Batterien oder mit der Lieferung von Geräten, die 
Batterien enthalten, sind wir verpflichtet, Sie auf folgendes hinzuweisen:
Batterien dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Sie sind zur Rückgabe gebrauchter 
Batterien gesetzlich verpflichtet. Altbatterien können Schadstoffe enthalten, die bei nicht 
sachgemäßer Lagerung oder Entsorgung die Umwelt oder Ihre Gesundheit 
beeinträchtigen können. Batterien enthalten aber auch wichtige Rohstoffe wie z. B. Eisen, 
Zink und Mangan oder Nickel und werden wiederverwertet. Sie können Altbatterien 
entweder an uns zurücksenden oder in unmittelbarer Nähe (z.B. im Handel, in kommunalen 
Sammelstellen oder in unserem Geschäftslokal) unentgeltlich zurückgeben. Die Abgabe in 
Verkaufsstellen ist dabei auf die für Endnutzer übliche Mengen sowie solche Altbatterien 
beschränkt, die der Vertreiber als Neubatterien in seinem Sortiment führt oder geführt hat. 
Adressen geeigneter Sammelstellen können Sie von Ihrer Stadt- oder Kommunalverwal-
tung erhalten.
Die auf den Batterien abgebildeten Symbole haben folgende Bedeutung:
Das Symbol der durchgekreuzten Mülltonne bedeutet, dass die Batterie nicht in den 
Hausmüll gegeben werden darf. Sofern Batterien oder Akkumulatoren Quecksilber, 
Cadmium oder Blei enthalten, finden Sie das jeweilige chemische Zeichen (Hg, Cd oder 
Pb) unterhalb des Symbols des durchgestrichenen Mülleimers.
Pb = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,004 Masseprozent Blei
Cd = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,002 Masseprozent
Cadmium Hg = Batterie enthält mehr als 0,0005 Masseprozent Quecksilber.

Hiermit bestätigt Mizco International, daß das Produkt  den Richtlinien 2011/65/EU, und 
2014/30/EU entspricht.
Der vollständige Text der Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetaddresse zu 
finden: www.consutecc.com/service
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ASSEMBLAGE DU PIED: UTILISER LA PINCEColonne à rotulePorte-téléphone

Sabot sans 
contact

Lampe 60 LED

Pince pour la lampe

Porte-lampe Socle
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MEETING KIT

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ:
• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet et ne convient pas aux enfants de moins 

de 9 ans
• Ne pas laisser la lampe sans surveillance et ne jamais la couvrir alors 

qu’elle est allumée ou branchée
• Ne pas utiliser ce produit dans un environnement poussiéreux, sale, 

humide ou mouillé
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LA GARANTÍ
Des questions? Des problèmes?
Vous avez ramassé le mauvais article?
Avant de REVENIR au magasin, laissez la chance à notre
équipe du Service à la clientèle de vous aider.
Email à techsupport@mizco.com
pour que nous puissions corriger rapidement la situation.

             Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne peut pas 
             être jeté avec les ordures ménagères (2012/19/UE). 

1. les appareils usagés peuvent être retournés gratuitement à des points de collecte appropriés. 
2. là, ils font l’objet d’une collecte professionnelle ou sont préparés en vue de leur réutilisation. Les appareils 

usagés peuvent  contenir des substances nocives pour l’environnement et la santé humaine. Le recyclage 
des matières premières qu’ils contiennent peut contribuer à la protection de l’environnement.

3. l’effacement des données personnelles sur les équipements usagés mis au rebut relève de l’entière 
responsabilité de l’utilisateur final.

4. informations pour les consommateurs en France : Le retour indiqué au point 1 est exigé par la loi. Points 
de collecte et de retour en France  : https://www.ademe.fr/lademe

RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LA GARANTIE POUR LES PRODUITS DIGIPOWER, UNE DIVISION DE MIZCO 
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
La responsabilité de Mizco en ce qui concerne la présente garantie se limite à la réparation ou au 
remplacement, à son choix, de tout produit qui arrête de fonctionner lorsque le produit est utilisé de façon 
normale par le consommateur, pendant une période deux ans à compter de la date d’achat du produit. La 
présente garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou défectuosités resultant de tout accident, mauvaise 
utilisation, négligence, modification, abus ou installation ou entretien inapproprié. Cette garantie ne 
s’étend pas à l’équipement utilisés avec le produit. Si en tout temps pendant la période deux ans suivant 
l’achat, le produit cesse de fonctionner en raison de tout défaut lié aux matériaux ou à la fabrication, 
veuillez email TechSupport@Mizco.com pour obtenir un numéro d’autorisation. Pour un service plus 
rapide, assurez-vous d’avoir une copie du reçu d’achat de votre produit sur lequel est indiqué le numéro 
de modèle, ainsi que la date et l’endroit où le produit a été acheté. La présente garantie vous donne des 
droits spécifiques reconnus par la loi. Vous pouvez également avoir d’autres droits qui varient en fonction 
des États ou des provinces où vous vous trouvez.

REMARQUES SUR L’ÉLIMINATION DES BATTERIES
Dans le cadre de la vente de batteries ou de la fournitures d’appareils qui 
contiennent des batteries, nous sommes tenus de vous informer de ce qui suit :
Les batteries ne doivent pas être mises au rebut avec les ordures ménagères. 
Vous avez l’obligation légale de restituer les batteries usagées. Les batteries 
usagées peuvent contenir des polluants qui, s’ils ne sont pas entreposés ou 
éliminés comme il se doit, peuvent nuire à l’environnement ou à la santé. Mais 
les batteries contiennent également des matières premières importantes telles 
que du fer, du zinc, du manganèse ou du nickel et sont recyclées. Vous pouvez 
obtenir les adresses de lieux de collecte appropriés auprès de votre 
municipalité ou autre autorité locale.
La signification des symboles figurant sur les batteries est la suivante :
La poubelle barrée d’une croix indique que la batterie ne doit pas être jetée 
dans les ordures ménagères. Pour les batteries et accumulateurs qui 
contiennent du mercure, du cadmium ou du plomb, le symbole chimique 
correspondant (Hg, Cd ou Pb) figure sous le symbole de la poubelle barrée.
Pb = batterie contenant plus de 0,004 % de plomb en masse
Cd = batterie contenant plus de 0,002 % de cadmium en masse
Hg = batterie contenant plus de 0,0005 % de mercure en masse
 

CHARGER LA LAMPE

UTILISER LA LAMPESCHÉMA DU PRODUIT
1.  Panneau lumineux 60 LED
2.  Bouton de réglage d’angle
3.  Pince amovible de montage vertical 

 sur téléphone
4.  Pince amovible de montage 

 horizontal sur téléphone
5.  Trou de lentille pour montage  

 vertical
6.  Bouton d’alimentation/mode
7.  Bouton de luminosité +
8.  Bouton de luminosité -
9.  Port de charge Micro USB
10. Port de charge USB-C
11. Indicateur d’alimentation
12. Pince arrière
13. Loquet de la pince 

   de montage vertical

•   Chargez la lampe complètement avant la première utilisation
•    Branchez le câble Micro USB fourni entre la lampe et un chargeur 

USB (non fourni). Vous pouvez également charger à l’aide d’un câble 
USB-C (non fourni)

•    Une fois que les 4 voyants bleus restent allumés, la lampe vidéo est 
complètement chargée

•    Le temps de charge est d’environ 2,5 heures avec un chargeur USB 
de 1 A

•    Pour vérifier le niveau de la batterie, allumez la lumière et regardez la 
LED bleue. Un voyant < 25 %, un voyants 25 à 50 %, trois voyants 50 à 
75 %, 4 voyants plus de 75 %. Un voyant clignotant unique indique 
que la batterie est faible et doit être rechargée rapidement.

•    Remarque : les voyants de charge restent allumés tant que la lampe 
est allumée.

•    L’autonomie à 100 % de la puissance est d’environ 2 heures, 
l’autonomie à 50 % de la puissance est de 3,75 heures.

UTILISER LA PINCE DE MONTAGE HORIZONTAL SUR TÉLÉPHONE
•   Tenez le bouton d’alimentation/mode enfoncé pendant 2 secondes

 pour allumer la lampe, qui est alors en -mode de remplissage
•     Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d’alimentation/mode pour changer

 la température de couleur en lumière chaude
•     Appuyez à nouveau brièvement sur le bouton d’alimentation/mode

  pour changer la température de couleur en lumière froide
•    Une pression sur les bouton luminosité +/- change l’intensité lumineuse

  de 10 % à chaque fois
•     Tenez le bouton d’alimentation/mode enfoncé pendant 2 secondes

   pour éteindre la lampe

•   Relevez le bras et enfilez le téléphone de telle sorte que le dos du 
téléphone soit contre le dos de la monture

•    Vérifiez que la lentille de caméra du téléphone n’est obstruée par 
aucune partie de la monture

•    Attachez la monture à filetage de 1/4” à un trépied ou au sabot d’un 
appareil photo numérique reflex ou sans miroir

UTILISER LA PINCE DE MONTAGE VERTICAL SUR TÉLÉPHONE
•  Enfilez la pince dans le bas de la lampe jusqu’au déclic
•   Pour retirer la pince, enfoncez le loquet tout en tirant la pince vers 

l’extérieur
•   La pince comporte une vis de réglage d’inclinaison permettant de 

basculer la lampe de 90 degrés vers l’avant ou l’arrière
•   Veillez à ce que le trou dans la pince soit bien 

 placé face à la lentille de caméra du téléphone

Loquet de la pince 
de montage 
vertical  

Bouton 
en mode 

d’alimentation

+/- 
Boutons de 
luminosité

Française Française Française Française Française Française Française Française Française

Câble 
Micro USB

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DE LA 
LAMPE
Nombre de LED : 60 
Entrée d’alimentation : 5 V / 1 A 

Puissance : 4 W
Éclairement : 250 lux / 0,5 m
Batterie : Li-polymère 2000 mAh


